
319 Hartland - Bideford - Barnstaple

Stagecoach South West

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Hartland, Northgate Green (E-bound)
Clovelly, Visitor Centre Car Park (W-bound)
Clovelly, Dyke Green (S-bound)
Burnstone, Milky Way (SE-bound)
Woolfardisworthy, The Farmers Arms (opp)
Buck’s Mills, Bucks Cross (SE-bound)
Fairy Cross, Portledge Gatehouse (NE-bound)
Fairy Cross, Tom’s Lane (NE-bound)
Abbotsham, Church (opp)
Bideford, Hospital (E-bound)
Bideford, Bideford Quay (Stop D)
Sticklepath, Old Torrington Road (N-bound)
Barnstaple, Bus Station (Stand A)

0709
0725
0730

0737
0744
0751
0753
0758
0803
0810
0829
0835

1015
1030
1035

1043
1051
1059
1100
1105
1109
1115

1235
1251
1255

1302
1309
1316
1317
1322
1326
1332
1349
1356

1435
1450
1453
1456
1504
1510
1517
1518
1523
1527
1532
1547
1553

1810
1825
1828
1831
1839
1845
1852
1853
1858
1902
1907
1922
1928

1845
1900
1903

1908
1914
1921
1922
1927
1931
1936
1951
1956

Saturdays
0713
0728
0733

0741
0748
0756
0757
0801
0806
0811
0825
0829

1015
1030
1035

1043
1051
1059
1100
1105
1109
1115

1235
1251
1256

1304
1311
1318
1319
1324
1328
1335
1350
1356

1435
1451
1456
1459
1507
1514
1521
1522
1527
1531
1538
1553
1559

1810
1826
1830
1833
1841
1847
1854
1855
1859
1903
1908
1923
1928

1845
1900
1903

1908
1914
1921
1922
1927
1931
1936
1951
1956

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

319 Barnstaple - Bideford - Hartland

Stagecoach South West

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Barnstaple, Bus Station (Stand F)
Barnstaple, Rail Station (NW-bound)
Sticklepath, Old Torrington Road (S-bound)
Bideford, Bideford Quay (Stop A)
Bideford, Hospital (opp)
Abbotsham, Church (nr)
Fairy Cross, Tom’s Lane (SW-bound)
Fairy Cross, Portledge Gatehouse (SW-bound)
Buck’s Mills, Bucks Cross (NW-bound)
Woolfardisworthy, The Farmers Arms (adj)
Clovelly, Dyke Green (N-bound)
Clovelly, Visitor Centre Car Park (W-bound)
Burnstone, Milky Way (SE-bound)
Burnstone, Clovelly Cross (W-bound)
Hartland, Northgate Green (E-bound)

0603

0607
0626
0631
0636
0640
0641
0648

0655
0705

0854
0858
0901
0920
0926
0932
0937
0938
0946

0951
0954
1005

1125
1130
1135
1140
1142
1149
1155
1202
1206

1210
1220

1300
1305
1308
1328
1333
1339
1343
1344
1351
1358
1405
1409

1414
1423

1640
1645
1648
1708
1713
1719
1723
1724
1731
1738
1744
1749

1753
1803

1720
1725
1728
1748
1753
1758
1802
1803
1810
1817
1823
1828

1832
1842

Saturdays
0603

0607
0626
0631
0636
0640
0641
0648

0655
0705

0900
0903
0905
0925
0930
0935
0940
0942
0949

0954
0957
1007

1125
1130
1135
1140
1142
1149
1155
1202
1206

1210
1220

1300
1306
1309
1327
1332
1337
1342
1343
1350
1357
1404
1409

1414
1423

1640
1644
1647
1707
1712
1717
1721
1722
1730
1737
1743
1748

1752
1803

1720
1724
1727
1745
1750
1754
1759
1800
1807
1813
1819
1824

1828
1838

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  33  -  21/07/25



319 Hartland - Bideford - Barnstaple

Stagecoach South West

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
dvngdtmg
dvngdtmp
dvnadadp
dvngtwag
dvngtwam
dvnadajw
dvnadapj
dvnadamw
dvnadata
dvnadapa
dvnadapm
dvnadgag
dvnadawm
dvngdwpg
dvnadgdj
dvnadgta
dvnadjdj
dvnadjmj
dvnadjtw
dvnadmpd
dvnadmwm
dvnadptg
dvngtamg
dvnadwgm
dvnadwtj
dvnagawj
dvnagdmp
dvnagdtd
dvnagjgt
dvnagjat
dvnagdmt
dvnagapt
dvngmjpt
dvngjgwj
dvngjtmt
dvnampaj
dvnampdm
dvngptwm
dvngmatj
dvngmjwj
dvnamwgp

Stop Name
Hartland, Northgate Green (E-bound)
Hartland, Primary School (E-bound)
Hartland, Methodist Church (opp)
Hartland, Harton Way (opp)
Hartland, Eastdown Park (opp)
Velly, Lighthouse Cross (SE-bound)
Clovelly, Dyke Green (N-bound)
Clovelly, Higher Clovelly (N-bound)
Clovelly, Visitor Centre Car Park (W-bound)
Clovelly, Higher Clovelly (S-bound)
Clovelly, Dyke Green (S-bound)
Burnstone, Milky Way (SE-bound)
Burnstone, Milky Way (W-bound)
Woolfardisworthy, Manor Park (SE-bound)
Woolfardisworthy, The Farmers Arms (opp)
Buck’s Mills, Bucks Cross (SE-bound)
Buck’s Mills, Higher Wayton (E-bound)
Hoops, Hoops Inn (E-bound)
Horns Cross, Acre Road (NE-bound)
Fairy Cross, Portledge Gatehouse (NE-bound)
Fairy Cross, Tom’s Lane (NE-bound)
Abbotsham, Church (opp)
Bideford, College Park (E-bound)
Bideford, Abbotsham Road (E-bound)
Bideford, College (E-bound)
Bideford, Hospital (E-bound)
Bideford, Old Town (SW-bound)
Bideford, Meddon Street (E-bound)
Bideford, Bideford Quay (Stop D)
Bideford, Kingsley Road (W-bound)
Orchard Hill, Chanters Road (NW-bound)
Orchard Hill, Raleigh Garage (N-bound)
Orchard Hill, Heywood Road (NE-bound)
Roundswell, Gratton Way (E-bound)
Roundswell, Grange Avenue (NE-bound)
Sticklepath, Old Torrington Road (N-bound)
Sticklepath, Stafford (NE-bound)
Sticklepath, High Wall (E-bound)
Barnstaple, Opposite Station Entrance (Stop B)
Barnstaple, Sticklepath Terrace (NE-bound)
Barnstaple, Bus Station (Stand A)

Street
North Road
North Road
Fore Street

B3248
B3237
B3237

B3237
B3237

A39

Woolfardiswothy
A39
A39
A39
A39
A39
Ford

Abbotsham Road
Abbotsham Road
Abbotsham Road
Abbotsham Road
Old Town
Meddon Street
The Quay
Kingsley Road
Kingsley Road

Heywood Road
Gratton Way
Old Torrington Road
Old Torrington Road
Sticklepath Hill
Sticklepath Hill

A3125

ATCO Code
1100DEA10658
1100DEA10656
1100DEA10655
1100DEZ05354
1100DEZ05356
1100DEA10652
1100DEA10648
1100DEA10650
1100DEA10651
1100DEA10649
1100DEA10647
1100DEZ05198
1100DEA10645
1100DEA10663
1100DEA10665
1100DEA10643
1100DEA10669
1100DEA10640
1100DEA10639
1100DEA10636
1100DEA10635
1100DEA10632
1100DEA57321
1100DEA10627
1100DEA10622
1100DEA10619
1100DEA10617
1100DEA10615
1100DEA10706
1100DEA10513
1100DEA10519
1100DEA10710
1100DEA06005
1100DEA09188
1100DEA56799
1100DEA11200
1100DEA11202
1100DEA57246
1100DEA05863
1100DEA06017
1100DEZ05138
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319 Barnstaple - Bideford - Hartland

Stagecoach South West

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
dvnamwga
dvnamtgt
dvngjpaw
dvnampam
dvngjtmw
dvngjgwm
dvngmjpm
dvnagata
dvnagdpd
dvnagdtm
dvnagjdw
dvnagjgw
dvnagdta
dvnagdmg
dvnagawp
dvnadwtd
dvnadwgj
dvngtamj
dvnadptm
dvnadptd
dvnadmwj
dvnadmpg
dvnadjwa
dvnadjmp
dvnadjdm
dvnadgpw
dvnadgdg
dvngdwpd
dvnadapj
dvnadata
dvnadapa
dvnadapm
dvnadgdt
dvnadawm
dvnadgag
dvngmjgj
dvnadajt
dvngtwaj
dvngtwad
dvnadadm
dvnadadg
dvngdtmg

Stop Name
Barnstaple, Bus Station (Stand F)
Barnstaple, Rail Station (NW-bound)
Sticklepath, High Wall (W-bound)
Sticklepath, Old Torrington Road (S-bound)
Roundswell, Grange Avenue (opp)
Roundswell, Gratton Way (W-bound)
Orchard Hill, Heywood Road (SW-bound)
Orchard Hill, Raleigh Garage (S-bound)
Orchard Hill, Chanters Road (SE-bound)
Bideford, The Sports Ground (SE-bound)
Bideford, Kingsley Road (E-bound)
Bideford, Bideford Quay (Stop A)
Bideford, Meddon Street (W-bound)
Bideford, Old Town (NE-bound)
Bideford, Hospital (opp)
Bideford, College (W-bound)
Bideford, Abbotsham Road (W-bound)
Bideford, College Park (W-bound)
Abbotsham, The Big Sheep (W-bound)
Abbotsham, Church (nr)
Fairy Cross, Tom’s Lane (SW-bound)
Fairy Cross, Portledge Gatehouse (SW-bound)
Horns Cross, Acre Road (SW-bound)
Hoops, Hoops Inn (opp)
Buck’s Mills, Higher Wayton (SW-bound)
Buck’s Mills, Bucks Cross (NW-bound)
Woolfardisworthy, The Farmers Arms (adj)
Woolfardisworthy, Auction Way (NW-bound)
Clovelly, Dyke Green (N-bound)
Clovelly, Visitor Centre Car Park (W-bound)
Clovelly, Higher Clovelly (S-bound)
Clovelly, Dyke Green (S-bound)
Burnstone, Hobby Lodge (opp)
Burnstone, Milky Way (W-bound)
Burnstone, Milky Way (SE-bound)
Burnstone, Clovelly Cross (W-bound)
Velly, Lighthouse Cross (W-bound)
Hartland, Eastdown Park (nr)
Hartland, Harton Way (nr)
Hartland, Methodist Church (W-bound)
Hartland, Primary School (opp)
Hartland, Northgate Green (E-bound)

Street

Station Road
Sticklepath Hill
Old Torrington Road
Old Torrington Road
Gratton Way
Heywood Road
Kingsley Road
Kingsley Road
Kingsley Road
Kingsley Road
The Quay
Meddon Street
Old Town
Abbotsham Road
Abbotsham Road
Abbotsham Road
Abbotsham Road

Ford
A39
A39
A39
A39
A39
Woolfardisworthy

B3237

B3237
B3237
Atlantic Highway
A39

Atlantic Highway
B3248

Fore Street
North Road
North Road

ATCO Code
1100RBX38450
1100DEA11205
1100DEA56723
1100DEZ05106
1100DEA56800
1100DEA09189
1100DEA06004
1100DEA10709
1100DEA10518
1100DEA10516
1100DEA10511
1100DEA10703
1100DEA10616
1100DEA10618
1100DEA10620
1100DEA10623
1100DEA10626
1100DEA57322
1100DEZ05197
1100DEA10633
1100DEA10634
1100DEA10637
1100DEA10638
1100DEA10641
1100DEA10670
1100DEA10642
1100DEA10666
1100DEA10664
1100DEA10648
1100DEA10651
1100DEA10649
1100DEA10647
1100DEA10668
1100DEA10645
1100DEZ05198
1100DEA05988
1100DEA10653
1100DEZ05355
1100DEZ05353
1100DEA10654
1100DEA10657
1100DEA10658
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319 Hartland - Bideford - Barnstaple

Stagecoach South West

Important information related to service 319 at 11:59:27 on 30th August 2025

HM Government  Adult single fare cap update for 2025
Valid from 0154 on 01 Jan 2025 until 2359 on 31 Dec 2025
Most operators are taking part in the Government’s capped Adult single fare scheme. The maximum Adult single fare is
up to &pound;3 on most local bus services until 31st December 2025 (lower fares may be available for shorter
journeys). School and college buses, coach services (including Falcon, Oxford Tube and airport services), Sightseeing
Tours and Night Buses are excluded.

Timetables
Select a timetable using the bookmarks (on the left of this page). Choose the direction and day of travel you require.
Stop and Street Names and SMS codes are also available.
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