

Hartland - Bideford - Barnstaple

Stagecoach South West

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

	Mondays to Fridays
Hartland, Northgate Green (E-bound)	0709 1015 1235 1435 1810 1845
Clovelly, Visitor Centre Car Park (W-bound)	0725 1030 1251 1450 1825 1900
Clovelly, Dyke Green (S-bound)	0730 1035 1255 1453 1828 1903
Burnstone, Milky Way (SE-bound)	1456 1831
Woolfardisworthy, The Farmers Arms (opp)	0737 1043 1302 1504 1839 1908
Buck's Mills, Bucks Cross (SE-bound)	0744 1051 1309 1510 1845 1914
Fairy Cross, Portledge Gatehouse (NE-bound)	0751 1059 1316 1517 1852 1921
Fairy Cross, Tom's Lane (NE-bound)	0753 1100 1317 1518 1853 1922
Abbotsham, Church (opp)	0758 1105 1322 1523 1858 1927
Bideford, Hospital (E-bound)	0803 1109 1326 1527 1902 1931
Bideford, Bideford Quay (Stop D)	0810 1115 1332 1532 1907 1936
Sticklepath, Old Torrington Road (N-bound)	0829 - 1349 1547 1922 1951
Barnstanle Bus Station (Stand A)	0835 — 1356 1553 1928 1956

Sat	urd	ays	;			
0713	1015	1235	1435	1810	1845	
0728	1030	1251	1451	1826	1900	
0733	1035	1256	1456	1830	1903	
			1459	1833		
0741	1043	1304	1507	1841	1908	
0748	1051	1311	1514	1847	1914	
0756	1059	1318	1521	1854	1921	
0757	1100	1319	1522	1855	1922	
0801	1105	1324	1527	1859	1927	
0806	1109	1328	1531	1903	1931	
0811	1115	1335	1538	1908	1936	
0825	_	1350	1553	1923	1951	
0829	_	1356	1559	1928	1956	

Sundavs

Bank Holidays



319

Barnstaple - Bideford - Hartland

Stagecoach South West

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

	Mo	nda	ys '	to F	rida	ays	
Barnstaple, Bus Station (Stand F)	0603	0854	_	1300	1640	1720	
Barnstaple, Rail Station (NW-bound)		0858	_	1305	1645	1725	
Sticklepath, Old Torrington Road (S-bound)	0607	0901	_	1308	1648	1728	
Bideford, Bideford Quay (Stop A)	0626	0920	1125	1328	1708	1748	
Bideford, Hospital (opp)	0631	0926	1130	1333	1713	1753	
Abbotsham, Church (nr)	0636	0932	1135	1339	1719	1758	
Fairy Cross, Tom's Lane (SW-bound)	0640	0937	1140	1343	1723	1802	
Fairy Cross, Portledge Gatehouse (SW-bound)	0641	0938	1142	1344	1724	1803	
Buck's Mills, Bucks Cross (NW-bound)	0648	0946	1149	1351	1731	1810	
Woolfardisworthy, The Farmers Arms (adj)			1155	1358	1738	1817	
Clovelly, Dyke Green (N-bound)			1202	1405	1744	1823	
Clovelly, Visitor Centre Car Park (W-bound)			1206	1409	1749	1828	
Burnstone, Milky Way (SE-bound)		0951					
Burnstone, Clovelly Cross (W-bound)	0655	0954	1210	1414	1753	1832	
Hartland, Northgate Green (E-bound)	0705	1005	1220	1423	1803	1842	

Sat	urd	ays	;			
0603	0900	_	1300	1640	1720	
	0903	_	1306	1644	1724	
0607	0905	_	1309	1647	1727	
0626	0925	1125	1327	1707	1745	
0631	0930	1130	1332	1712	1750	
0636	0935	1135	1337	1717	1754	
0640	0940	1140	1342	1721	1759	
0641	0942	1142	1343	1722	1800	
0648	0949	1149	1350	1730	1807	
		1155	1357	1737	1813	
		1202	1404	1743	1819	
		1206	1409	1748	1824	
	0954					
0655	0957	1210	1414	1752	1828	
0705	1007	1220	1423	1803	1838	

Sundays

Bank Holidays



Hartland - Bideford - Barnstaple

Stagecoach South West

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
dvngdtmg	Hartland, Northgate Green (E-bound)	North Road	1100DEA10658
dvngdtmp	Hartland, Primary School (E-bound)	North Road	1100DEA10656
dvnadadp	Hartland, Methodist Church (opp)	Fore Street	1100DEA10655
dvngtwag	Hartland, Harton Way (opp)		1100DEZ05354
dvngtwam	Hartland, Eastdown Park (opp)		1100DEZ05356
dvnadajw	Velly, Lighthouse Cross (SE-bound)	B3248	1100DEA10652
dvnadapj	Clovelly, Dyke Green (N-bound)	B3237	1100DEA10648
dvnadamw	Clovelly, Higher Clovelly (N-bound)	B3237	1100DEA10650
dvnadata	Clovelly, Visitor Centre Car Park (W-bound)		1100DEA10651
dvnadapa	Clovelly, Higher Clovelly (S-bound)	B3237	1100DEA10649
dvnadapm	Clovelly, Dyke Green (S-bound)	B3237	1100DEA10647
dvnadgag	Burnstone, Milky Way (SE-bound)		1100DEZ05198
dvnadawm	Burnstone, Milky Way (W-bound)	A39	1100DEA10645
dvngdwpg	Woolfardisworthy, Manor Park (SE-bound)		1100DEA10663
dvnadgdj	Woolfardisworthy, The Farmers Arms (opp)	Woolfardiswothy	1100DEA10665
dvnadgta	Buck's Mills, Bucks Cross (SE-bound)	A39	1100DEA10643
dvnadjdj	Buck's Mills, Higher Wayton (E-bound)	A39	1100DEA10669
dvnadjmj	Hoops, Hoops Inn (E-bound)	A39	1100DEA10640
dvnadjtw	Horns Cross, Acre Road (NE-bound)	A39	1100DEA10639
dvnadmpd	Fairy Cross, Portledge Gatehouse (NE-bound)	A39	1100DEA10636
dvnadmwm	Fairy Cross, Tom's Lane (NE-bound)	Ford	1100DEA10635
dvnadptg	Abbotsham, Church (opp)		1100DEA10632
dvngtamg	Bideford, College Park (E-bound)	Abbotsham Road	1100DEA57321
dvnadwgm	Bideford, Abbotsham Road (E-bound)	Abbotsham Road	1100DEA10627
dvnadwtj	Bideford, College (E-bound)	Abbotsham Road	1100DEA10622
dvnagawj	Bideford, Hospital (E-bound)	Abbotsham Road	1100DEA10619
dvnagdmp	Bideford, Old Town (SW-bound)	Old Town	1100DEA10617
dvnagdtd	Bideford, Meddon Street (E-bound)	Meddon Street	1100DEA10615
dvnagigt	Bideford, Bideford Quay (Stop D)	The Quay	1100DEA10706
dvnagjat	Bideford, Kingsley Road (W-bound)	Kingsley Road	1100DEA10513
dvnagdmt	Orchard Hill, Chanters Road (NW-bound)	Kingsley Road	1100DEA10519
dvnagapt	Orchard Hill, Raleigh Garage (N-bound)	5 ,	1100DEA10710
dvngmjpt	Orchard Hill, Heywood Road (NE-bound)	Heywood Road	1100DEA06005
dvngjgwj	Roundswell, Gratton Way (E-bound)	Gratton Way	1100DEA09188
dvngjtmt	Roundswell, Grange Avenue (NE-bound)	Old Torrington Road	1100DEA56799
dvnampaj	Sticklepath, Old Torrington Road (N-bound)	Old Torrington Road	1100DEA11200
dvnampdm	Sticklepath, Stafford (NE-bound)	Sticklepath Hill	1100DEA11202
dvngptwm	Sticklepath, High Wall (E-bound)	Sticklepath Hill	1100DEA57246
dvngmatj	Barnstaple, Opposite Station Entrance (Stop B)		1100DEA05863
dvngmjwj	Barnstaple, Sticklepath Terrace (NE-bound)	A3125	1100DEA06017
dvnamwgp	Barnstaple, Bus Station (Stand A)		1100DEZ05138

Barnstaple - Bideford - Hartland

Stagecoach South West

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
dvnamwga	Barnstaple, Bus Station (Stand F)		1100RBX38450
dvnamtgt	Barnstaple, Rail Station (NW-bound)	Station Road	1100DEA11205
dvngjpaw	Sticklepath, High Wall (W-bound)	Sticklepath Hill	1100DEA56723
dvnampam	Sticklepath, Old Torrington Road (S-bound)	Old Torrington Road	1100DEZ05106
dvngjtmw	Roundswell, Grange Avenue (opp)	Old Torrington Road	1100DEA56800
dvngjgwm	Roundswell, Gratton Way (W-bound)	Gratton Way	1100DEA09189
dvngmjpm	Orchard Hill, Heywood Road (SW-bound)	Heywood Road	1100DEA06004
dvnagata	Orchard Hill, Raleigh Garage (S-bound)	Kingsley Road	1100DEA10709
dvnagdpd	Orchard Hill, Chanters Road (SE-bound)	Kingsley Road	1100DEA10518
dvnagdtm	Bideford, The Sports Ground (SE-bound)	Kingsley Road	1100DEA10516
dvnagjdw	Bideford, Kingsley Road (E-bound)	Kingsley Road	1100DEA10511
dvnagjgw	Bideford, Bideford Quay (Stop A)	The Quay	1100DEA10703
dvnagdta	Bideford, Meddon Street (W-bound)	Meddon Street	1100DEA10616
dvnagdmg	Bideford, Old Town (NE-bound)	Old Town	1100DEA10618
dvnagawp	Bideford, Hospital (opp)	Abbotsham Road	1100DEA10620
dvnadwtd	Bideford, College (W-bound)	Abbotsham Road	1100DEA10623
dvnadwgj	Bideford, Abbotsham Road (W-bound)	Abbotsham Road	1100DEA10626
dvngtamj	Bideford, College Park (W-bound)	Abbotsham Road	1100DEA57322
dvnadptm	Abbotsham, The Big Sheep (W-bound)		1100DEZ05197
dvnadptd	Abbotsham, Church (nr)		1100DEA10633
dvnadmwj	Fairy Cross, Tom's Lane (SW-bound)	Ford	1100DEA10634
dvnadmpg	Fairy Cross, Portledge Gatehouse (SW-bound)	A39	1100DEA10637
dvnadjwa	Horns Cross, Acre Road (SW-bound)	A39	1100DEA10638
dvnadimp	Hoops, Hoops Inn (opp)	A39	1100DEA10641
dvnadjdm	Buck's Mills, Higher Wayton (SW-bound)	A39	1100DEA10670
dvnadgpw	Buck's Mills, Bucks Cross (NW-bound)	A39	1100DEA10642
dvnadgdg	Woolfardisworthy, The Farmers Arms (adj)	Woolfardisworthy	1100DEA10666
dvngdwpd	Woolfardisworthy, Auction Way (NW-bound)	•	1100DEA10664
dvnadapj	Clovelly, Dyke Green (N-bound)	B3237	1100DEA10648
dvnadata	Clovelly, Visitor Centre Car Park (W-bound)		1100DEA10651
dvnadapa	Clovelly, Higher Clovelly (S-bound)	B3237	1100DEA10649
dvnadapm	Clovelly, Dyke Green (S-bound)	B3237	1100DEA10647
dvnadgdt	Burnstone, Hobby Lodge (opp)	Atlantic Highway	1100DEA10668
dvnadawm	Burnstone, Milky Way (W-bound)	A39	1100DEA10645
dvnadgag	Burnstone, Milky Way (SE-bound)		1100DEZ05198
dvngmjgj	Burnstone, Clovelly Cross (W-bound)	Atlantic Highway	1100DEA05988
dvnadajt	Velly, Lighthouse Cross (W-bound)	B3248	1100DEA10653
dvngtwaj	Hartland, Eastdown Park (nr)		1100DEZ05355
dvngtwad	Hartland, Harton Way (nr)		1100DEZ05353
dvnadadm	Hartland, Methodist Church (W-bound)	Fore Street	1100DEA10654
dvnadadq	Hartland, Primary School (opp)	North Road	1100DEA10657
dvngdtmg	Hartland, Northgate Green (E-bound)	North Road	1100DEA10658

Hartland - Bideford - Barnstaple

Stagecoach South West

Important information related to service 319 at 11:59:27 on 30th August 2025

HM Government Adult single fare cap update for 2025

Valid from 0154 on 01 Jan 2025 until 2359 on 31 Dec 2025

Most operators are taking part in the Government's capped Adult single fare scheme. The maximum Adult single fare is up to £3 on most local bus services until 31st December 2025 (lower fares may be available for shorter journeys). School and college buses, coach services (including Falcon, Oxford Tube and airport services), Sightseeing Tours and Night Buses are excluded.

Timetables

Select a timetable using the bookmarks (on the left of this page). Choose the direction and day of travel you require. Stop and Street Names and SMS codes are also available.